
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 Sat., May 27, 2017 SASS Shoot 
 Match Final Overall Results Main Match 
 Saturday, May 27, 2017  Shoot Date: 5/27/2017 
Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6  Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 18.75 22.94 19.80 19.44 22.58 30.89 134.40 
 2  Maker-Wright GF 1 18.92 32.98 23.70 16.25 22.21 25.15 139.21 
 3  Grey Dog COW 1 21.33 26.93 24.30 25.33 20.44 28.56 146.89 
 4  Sheriff Leming ES 1 21.17 25.76 24.82 19.65 26.22 29.35 146.97 
 5  Home Range WRA 2 28.34 23.75 33.96 24.00 21.40 24.59 156.04 
 6  Crazy Creek 49 1 19.16 33.28 29.49 22.67 20.46 34.58 159.64 
 7  Mountain Menace SD 1 34.52 29.87 26.47 19.80 24.36 34.15 169.17 
 8  Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 30.54 28.71 37.10 20.38 26.08 29.05 171.86 
 9  Short Barrels ES 2 31.01 33.85 23.20 19.21 28.38 36.63 172.28 
 10  Buckeye Al CB 1 24.75 36.79 27.92 24.04 27.00 33.78 174.28 
 11  T. J. Sharps SS 1 26.41 38.44 33.16 25.76 31.37 35.98 191.12 
 12  Lady Justice LS 1 26.45 35.93 31.97 26.07 36.11 36.64 193.17 
 13  Marshall Lomondo GFS 1 32.35 30.27 46.56 21.35 26.99 36.34 193.86 
 14  Kid Bucklin S 1 26.45 42.30 32.62 26.29 31.43 35.87 194.96 
 15  Sundance Skeeter S 2 38.49 33.11 31.44 24.79 34.62 38.17 200.62 
 16  Diamond Clint SFC 1 27.69 43.29 37.32 28.96 32.64 35.72 205.62 
 17  22 Gatling COW 2 31.88 36.39 31.28 38.02 34.91 37.39 209.87 
 18  Lead Friend 49 2 38.08 40.11 33.04 26.69 40.58 31.95 210.45 
 19  Grey Pup YG-B 1 39.81 33.07 46.43 28.23 34.24 28.90 210.68 
 20  Pistol Smith COW 3 27.74 49.62 39.45 27.16 34.67 43.20 221.84 
 21  Shalako Wray GF 2 36.84 44.21 44.67 30.75 33.69 36.06 226.22 
 22  Pecos Peg COWG 1 46.20 39.73 37.92 35.44 37.99 40.04 237.32 
 23  Melonhead CB 2 32.04 93.84 27.16 36.62 24.94 35.22 249.82 
 24  Luther Justice SS 2 59.82 48.58 49.76 27.07 27.63 45.05 257.91 
 25  Deputy Cuny ES 3 36.60 56.37 40.18 33.82 45.93 50.99 263.89 
 26  Double Dave ES 4 32.05 76.75 37.63 35.11 46.13 43.47 271.14 
 27  Dakota Rough Rider SS 3 30.68 61.58 40.56 32.83 43.44 62.06 271.15 
 28  Bounty Hunter Bob SS 4 35.97 42.68 63.47 29.69 50.78 57.03 279.62 
 29  Copper Kate COWG 2 42.39 57.91 45.26 33.36 44.31 57.15 280.38 
 30  Smokey McLeod SS 5 51.91 50.80 54.07 38.71 48.64 46.50 290.63 
 31  Wild Bill Whedbee ES 5 36.85 76.90 43.99 49.44 59.84 39.32 306.34 
 32  Prairie Wind B 1 52.24 53.45 44.11 48.00 50.94 59.46 308.20 
 33  Badger S 33 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,999.94 
 
 

Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 18.75 

2 
Knight Creek Ranger 22.94 

3 
Knight Creek Ranger 19.80 

4 
Maker-Wright 16.25 

5 
Grey Dog 20.44 

6 
Home Range 24.59 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 16 25 18 4 16 14 

Penalties: 1 1 1 0 0 0 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Average Stage Time: 29.32 37.73 32.21 27.12 30.63 35.13 

 
 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Buckaroos 
 1  Prairie Wind 32 52.24 53.45 44.11 48.00 50.94 59.46 308.20 
 Category:  Young Guns Boys (14-16) 
 1  Grey Pup 19 39.81 33.07 46.43 28.23 34.24 28.90 210.68 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Buckeye Al 10 24.75 36.79 27.92 24.04 27.00 33.78 174.28 
 2  Melonhead 23 32.04 93.84 27.16 36.62 24.94 35.22 249.82 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Sheriff Leming 4 21.17 25.76 24.82 19.65 26.22 29.35 146.97 
 2  Short Barrels 9 31.01 33.85 23.20 19.21 28.38 36.63 172.28 
 3  Deputy Cuny 25 36.60 56.37 40.18 33.82 45.93 50.99 263.89 
 4  Double Dave 26 32.05 76.75 37.63 35.11 46.13 43.47 271.14 
 5  Wild Bill Whedbee 31 36.85 76.90 43.99 49.44 59.84 39.32 306.34 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Lady Justice 12 26.45 35.93 31.97 26.07 36.11 36.64 193.17 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Kid Bucklin 14 26.45 42.30 32.62 26.29 31.43 35.87 194.96 
 2  Sundance Skeeter 15 38.49 33.11 31.44 24.79 34.62 38.17 200.62 
 33  Badger 33 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,999.94 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  T. J. Sharps 11 26.41 38.44 33.16 25.76 31.37 35.98 191.12 
 2  Luther Justice 24 59.82 48.58 49.76 27.07 27.63 45.05 257.91 
 3  Dakota Rough Rider 27 30.68 61.58 40.56 32.83 43.44 62.06 271.15 
 4  Bounty Hunter Bob 28 35.97 42.68 63.47 29.69 50.78 57.03 279.62 
 5  Smokey McLeod 30 51.91 50.80 54.07 38.71 48.64 46.50 290.63 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Mountain Menace 7 34.52 29.87 26.47 19.80 24.36 34.15 169.17 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Diamond Clint 16 27.69 43.29 37.32 28.96 32.64 35.72 205.62 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Maker-Wright 2 18.92 32.98 23.70 16.25 22.21 25.15 139.21 
 2  Shalako Wray 21 36.84 44.21 44.67 30.75 33.69 36.06 226.22 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  Marshall Lomondo 13 32.35 30.27 46.56 21.35 26.99 36.34 193.86 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Crazy Creek 6 19.16 33.28 29.49 22.67 20.46 34.58 159.64 
 2  Lead Friend 18 38.08 40.11 33.04 26.69 40.58 31.95 210.45 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 1 18.75 22.94 19.80 19.44 22.58 30.89 134.40 
 2  Home Range 5 28.34 23.75 33.96 24.00 21.40 24.59 156.04 
Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Grey Dog 3 21.33 26.93 24.30 25.33 20.44 28.56 146.89 
 2  22 Gatling 17 31.88 36.39 31.28 38.02 34.91 37.39 209.87 
 3  Pistol Smith 20 27.74 49.62 39.45 27.16 34.67 43.20 221.84 
 Category:  Cowgirl 
 1  Pecos Peg 22 46.20 39.73 37.92 35.44 37.99 40.04 237.32 
 2  Copper Kate 29 42.39 57.91 45.26 33.36 44.31 57.15 280.38 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Turquoise Queen 8 30.54 28.71 37.10 20.38 26.08 29.05 171.86 
 
 

Clean Match 

Deputy Cuny 

Grey Dog 

Kid Bucklin 

Mountain Menace 

Sheriff Leming 

Sundance Skeeter 

Turquoise Queen 

 
 
 

CONGRATULATIONS! These buffalo are accustomed to Briggsdale County grasslands, but we know that you’ll make them welcome 
on your range! 

 
 

*Subject to Change* 


